
28 JANUARY 

Appn. 
No. 

39990 
39988 
40004 
39974 

40003 
40012 

39966 
39972 

40000 

39875 

39975 

40040 

39884 
39989 
40006 

39850 

40071 

40136 

39768 
40132 

39800 

39866 

40041 

39587 

39885 
40021 

40019 

39915 

39823 

39770 

40046 

39950 
40126 
39765 
39890 

39891 

39767 
39889 

39766 
39822 

39831 

39827 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

35.06.001 
38.19.297 

38.19.297 

38.19.297 

38.19.297 

38.19.297 

38.19.297 
38.19.297 
38.19 .297 

39.01.012 

39.01.012 

39.01.022 

39.01.022 
39.02.172 

39.02.172 

39.02.172 

39.02.188 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 
40.09.011 

40.05.009 

40.09.011 

40.10.005 

40.10.007 

40.11.018 

40.14.049 
48.01.201 
48.05.001 
48.07.181 

48.07.199 

48.15.009 
48.15.009 

48.21.038 
48.21.038 

59.01.019 

59.08.091 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1977 / JO-Applications for Approval-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

Normal I B.P. 

Volpo NlO for use in the manufacture of cosmetics . . . . 
Volpo N20 for use in the manufacture of cosmetics . . . . 
Volpo S2 for use in the manufacture of cosmetics . . . . 
Volpo SlO being a polyoxyethylene 10 stearyl ether for use in the 

manufacture of cosmetics 
Volpo S20 for use in the manufacture of cosmetics . . . . 
Vykamol 83G being a polyoxyethylene sorbitan monostearate used 

in the food industry in cakes etc. 
Vi taco II being a bonding agent for acrylic teeth . . . . . . 
Calfos, being an ideal calcium fortifier for food preparations and 

used in baby, invalid and other specialised foods 
Crodalan LA used in the manufacture of skin and hair care cos

metics, cleansing preparations, sunscreens, baby oils, shampoos, 
etc. 

Eukesol oil P being a finishing agent which inhabits brittleness of 
pigment coats, reduces tackiness on hot plating and improves the 
glazing properties 

Fluilan being esters separated from lanolin USP by fractionating 
techniques for use in the manufacture of cosmetics 

Sure-Sep serum/plasma separator for use in hospital and medical 
laboratories 

Trichloroisocyanuric acid for use as a water treatment . . . . 
Volpo N3 for use in the manufacture of cosmetics . . . . 
Vykamol C2 (calcium stearoyl 2-lactylate) being a calcium salt of 

stearoyl lactylic acid used in protein enriched breads, dried, frozen 
and liquid egg whites, dehydrated potatoes, veg. oil whipped 
toppings, etc. 

Alresen PA 609 being a strongly base reactive acryl phenolic resin 
for polychlorprene adhesives with exceptionally high heat resis
tance for the shoe, building and automotive industries 

Plastyrol TSl being a synthetic resin used in the manufacture of 
lithoinks 

Uformite resin-mm 55 being a polymer formed by the reaction of 
melamine with formaldehyde and used in the manufacture of can 
coatings and printing inks 

Resin EPN 1138/75 used as a specialty coating in the paint industry 
Rigid polystyrene sheets surface worked both sides for the manufac

ture of household ware 
Glass beaded projection screen material on a fibre glass reinforced 

P.V.C. backing 
Scotch brand Nos. 411 and 412 double-coated plastic tape for 

mounting printing plates on cylinders 
Klegecell being a high strength foam product made from P.V.C. 

based plastic resin used to weight semi-structural insulation 
material primarily for use in construction of boat hulls 

Drasnam plastic fire hose couplings moulded from Kematal Acetal 
C0 polymer reinforced with stainless steel mesh 

Klippon electrical terminations . . . . . . . . 
Material handling hoses with flanges and fittings for handling iron

sand slurry 
Scotch brand No. 23 self-fusing splicing tape for splicing, jointing 

and terminating electrical cables in 3M resin pressure jointing 
method 

Elaflex aviation fuelling hose and refuelling and connection hose 
with or without couplings in lengths 30 meters and upwards 

Neoprene-rayon belts, endless (drum belt), 4 ply, 136 ¾ in. inside 
circumference x 20 in. wide for use in sugar throwers for the 
receiving and storage of bulk raw sugar 

Belts for Gehl RB 1500A haybalers used to hold the hay in place 
and roll it into a large bale 

Bearcat solid rubber tyres for the manufacture and repair of fork 
lift trucks 

Omni belt cleaner drum for cleaning conveyor belting . . . . 
End papers (kraft paper) for binding books and research papers .. 
Paper substrata for germination testing of seeds . . . . 
Recordak electrostatic paper over 15 cm but under254 mm in width 

for printing enlargements of microfilmed originals by means of 
a microfilm reader printer 

Recordak electrostatic paper 254 mm in width and over for printing 
enlargements of microfilmed originals by means of a microfilm 
reader printer 

Paper substrata for germination testing of seeds . . . . 
Recordak electrostatic paper not exceeding 15 cm in width for 

printing enlargements of microfilmed originals by means of a 
microfilm reader printer 

Paper substrata for germination testing of seeds . . . . 
Surgical microsponges for swabbing the interior of the eye during 

surgical operations 
3M brand oil sorbent products for limiting the effect of an oil 

spillage and removing spilled oil 
Knitted nylon airlyne tricot/3MM foam/Ten 41 coated on declara

tion for making footwear 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

F1ee* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

165 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10,8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10-3 

10.2 

10:2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

23.8 

10.2 

10.8 


