Tariff Notice No. 1977/10—Applications for Approval—continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	В.Р.	Other Pref.	II Ref
39990	34.02.000	Volpo N10 for use in the manufacture of cosmetics			:	
39988	34.02.000	Volpo N20 for use in the manufacture of cosmetics	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
40004 39974	34.02.000 34.02.000	Volpo S2 for use in the manufacture of cosmetics Volpo S10 being a polyoxyethylene 10 stearyl ether for use in the	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.
40003	34.02.000	manufacture of cosmetics	Free*	Free*	Eroo*	10
40003 40012	34.02.000	Volpo S20 for use in the manufacture of cosmetics Vykamol 83G being a polyoxyethylene sorbitan monostearate used in the food industry in cakes etc.	Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.
39966 39972	35.06.001 38.19.297	Vitacoll being a bonding agent for acrylic teeth	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.
40000	38.19.297	used in baby, invalid and other specialised foods Crodalan LA used in the manufacture of skin and hair care cosmetics, cleansing preparations, sunscreens, baby oils, shampoos,	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39875	38.19.297	etc. Eukesol oil P being a finishing agent which inhabits brittleness of pigment coats, reduces tackiness on hot plating and improves the	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39975	38.19.297	glazing properties Fluilan being esters separated from lanolin USP by fractionating	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40040	38.19.297	techniques for use in the manufacture of cosmetics Sure-Sep serum/plasma separator for use in hospital and medical laboratories	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39884	38.19.297	Trichloroisocyanuric acid for use as a water treatment	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39989	38.19.297 38.19.297	Volpo N3 for use in the manufacture of cosmetics	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40006	30.19.297	Vykamol C2 (calcium stearoyl 2-lactylate) being a calcium salt of stearoyl lactylic acid used in protein enriched breads, dried, frozen and liquid egg whites, dehydrated potatoes, veg. oil whipped toppings, etc.	Free	Free*	Free*	10.8
39850	39.01.012	Alresen PA 609 being a strongly base reactive acryl phenolic resin for polychlorprene adhesives with exceptionally high heat resis-	Free*	Free*		
40071	39.01.012	tance for the shoe, building and automotive industries Plastyrol TS1 being a synthetic resin used in the manufacture of litho inks	Free*	Free*		
40136	39.01.022	Uformite resin-mm 55 being a polymer formed by the reaction of melamine with formaldehyde and used in the manufacture of can	Free*	Free*		
39768	39.01.022	coatings and printing inks Resin EPN 1138/75 used as a specialty coating in the paint industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40132	39.02.172	Rigid polystyrene sheets surface worked both sides for the manufac- ture of household ware	Free*	Free*		
39800	39.02.172	Glass beaded projection screen material on a fibre glass reinforced P.V.C. backing	Free*	Free*		
39866	39.02.172	Scotch brand Nos. 411 and 412 double-coated plastic tape for mounting printing plates on cylinders	Free*	Free*		
40041	39.02.188	Klegecell being a high strength foam product made from P.V.C. based plastic resin used to weight semi-structural insulation material primarily for use in construction of boat hulls	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39587	39.07.396	Drasnam plastic fire hose couplings moulded from Kematal Acetal C° polymer reinforced with stainless steel mesh	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39885 40021	39.07.396 40.09.011	Klippon electrical terminations Material handling hoses with flanges and fittings for handling iron-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
40019	40.05.009	sand slurry Scotch brand No. 23 self-fusing splicing tape for splicing, jointing and terminating electrical cables in 3M resin pressure jointing	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39915	40.09.011	method Elaflex aviation fuelling hose and refuelling and connection hose	Free*	Free*		
39823	40.10.005	with or without couplings in lengths 30 meters and upwards Neoprene-rayon belts, endless (drum belt), 4 ply, 136 \(\frac{3}{3}\) in. inside circumference \times 20 in. wide for use in sugar throwers for the	Free*	Free*		
39770	40.10.007	receiving and storage of bulk raw sugar Belts for Gehl RB 1500A haybalers used to hold the hay in place	Free*	Free*		10.
40046	40.11.018	and roll it into a large bale Bearcat solid rubber tyres for the manufacture and repair of fork lift trucks	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
39950	40.14.049	Omni belt cleaner drum for cleaning conveyor belting	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40126	48.01.201	End papers (kraft paper) for binding books and research papers	Free*	Free*		10
39765 39890	48.05.001 48.07.181	Paper substrata for germination testing of seeds Recordak electrostatic paper over 15 cm but under 254 mm in width	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
20001	40.07.400	for printing enlargements of microfilmed originals by means of a microfilm reader printer		- 4		
39891	48.07.199	Recordak electrostatic paper 254 mm in width and over for printing enlargements of microfilmed originals by means of a microfilm reader printer	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39767	48.15.009	Paper substrata for germination testing of seeds	Free*	Free*	-	1.:-
39889	48.15.009	Recordak electrostatic paper not exceeding 15 cm in width for printing enlargements of microfilmed originals by means of a microfilm reader printer	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.3
39766 39822	48.21.038 48.21.038	Paper substrata for germination testing of seeds Surgical microsponges for swabbing the interior of the eye during	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	23.8
39831	59.01.019	surgical operations 3M brand oil sorbent products for limiting the effect of an oil	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39827	59.08.091	spillage and removing spilled oil Knitted nylon airlyne tricot/3MM foam/Ten 41 coated on declara-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
57021	37.00.071	tion for making footwear	1100	1100	1100	10.